2024 HUMBOLDT COUNTY SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

Attachment la

411 Hazardous Materials Monitoring Wells & Borings Program Fee:
5501 Monitoring well permit (1-3 wells) $315.00 $325.00 $10.00 3.17%
5502 Each additional well $63.00 $65.00 $2.00 3.17%
5503 Well destruction per site (2 hour minimum) $252.00 $260.00 $8.00 3.17%
5504 Well modification per site (2 hour minimum) $252.00 $260.00 $8.00 3.17%
5505 Boring permit (1-5 bores site--per event) $189.00 $195.00 $6.00 3.17%
5506 Each Additional Boring $38.00 $39.00 $1.00 2.63%
5509 Well monitoring services in excess of allocated time (per hour) $126.00 $130.00 $4.00 3.17%
Other Fees:
1011 File page copies (per page) $0.10 $0.10 NONE NONE
5001 Hazardous Materials Program services in excess of allocation time (per hour) $126.00 $130.00 $4.00 3.17%
5003 High Risk Facility Fee Complex Facility Fee $315.00 $325.00 $10.00 3.17%
5004 Database / Records Report (1 hour minimum) $126.00 $130.00 $4.00 3.17%
5053 Conditional Release of Health Hold $189.00| $195.00 $6.00 3.17%
5054 Clearance Inspection $189.00 $195.00 $6.00 3.17%
5055 Complaint Inspection fee (minimum half hour) $63.00 $65.00 $2.00 3.17%
5056 Hazardous Materials Emergency Response Team Support $11.00 $11.00 NONE NONE
5401 Remediation of hazardous materials spills Actual Cost| Actual Cost| NONE NONE
30-day late fee (for non-payment of fees within 30 days):
10% of fee 10% of Total 10% of Total NONE NONE
Each additional 30 days or portion thereof 10% of Total 10% of Total NONE NONE
et il Conertes See Attachment 16 - 4.111 DELETE DELETE DELETE
Hazardous Materials
3101 Tobacco Retailer License - Application Review NEW,| $130.00 NEW NEW,|
3102 Tobacco Retailer License - Annual Permit Fee NEW $390.00| NEW NEW
3103 Tobacco License Retailer - Services in excess of allocated time (per hour) NEW,| $130.00 NEW NEW,|
416 Public Health Field Nursing [Sliding fee scale used where applicable See Attachment 1b - 422] See Attachment 1b - 416 Varies Varies
TCM home visit Current State Rate Current State Rate NONE NONE
419 Communicable Disease Directly Observed Therapy (DOT) Services NEW Current Medi-Cal Rate NEW NEW
Video Directly Observed Therapy (VDOT) Services NEW Current Medi-Cal Rate NEW,| NEW
420 Maternal & Child Health Dental Varnish - Office Visit $30.00 $30.00 NONE NONE
Dental Varnish - Established Patient $20.00 $20.00 NONE NONE
Dental Varnish - Procedure $18.00 $18.00 NONE NONE
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